

## Amendment No. 89—

In line 19 on page 7-17 strike "MARYLAND GROWN" and insert in lieu thereof "LEAF" and in line 22 strike "MARYLAND" and insert "LEAF" and in line 1 on page 7-18 strike "MARYLAND-GROWN" and insert "LEAF".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 90—

In line 11 on page 7-30 immediately following "OF" insert "EACH" and in line 12 and 13 strike "FOR EACH HOGSHEAD, BASKET, OR OTHER CONTAINER".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 91—

In line 11 on page 10-1 strike "COUNCI" and insert in lieu thereof "COUNCIL" and on line 16 strike "AGRICULTURAI" and insert in lieu thereof "AGRICULTURAL".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 92—

In line 4 on page SEC 2-5 strike "or other" and insert "," and in the same line immediately following "agency or" insert "other".

## Amendment No. 93—

In line 10 on page SEC 25 strike "other" and on line 11 strike "or agency" and insert " , committee, agency or other unit" and in line 15 strike "agency" and insert "unit".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 94—

In line 2 on page SEC 2-2 strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof " , " and immediately following "50" insert " , 56 and 57".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 95—

In line 20 on page 2-21 strike "JUDGEMENT" and insert in lieu thereof "JUDGMENT".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*

## Amendment No. 96—

In line 12 on page 4-3 and lines 17 and 21 on page 4-9 immediately following "THEM," and in line 35 on page 4-25 immediately following "IT," insert "MEAT".

*Which amendment was read and adopted.*